Boyceville Area Collection Site- Price List (Last updated 5/9/2023)
Electronics Price

Computer towers S 5.00
Battery chargers $ 5.00
Battery jumper packs $ 5.00
PlayStation, X-box, Atari $ 5.00
Laptops $ 5.00
Servers $ 5.00
Smoke Detectors S 5.00
Carbon Monoxide Detectors S 5.00
Uninterruptible power supply $ 5.00
Powered subwoofers S 5.00
Powered Loudspeakers S 5.00
Ballasts with PCB's S 5.00
Home Printers S 5.00
Floor model printer/copy $ 55.00
Karaoke Machine w/ CRT Screen S 10.00
Portable DVD player $ 10.00
Piano Keyboard S 10.00
Computer monitors S 10.00
Console Stereos S 10.00
Table top office printers $ 10.00
*Keyboards S 1.00
*Mice $ 1.00
*Webcams S 1.00
*Computer Speakers $ 1.00
*Modems S 1.00
*Routers $ 1.00
*Remotes S 1.00

*if included with computer tower/laptop-Only 55.00 fee will be charged
*If included with an "all-in-one" systems, only $10.00 monitor fee will be charged

Stereo recievers S 3.00
Cassette Decks S 3.00
CB/Car radio $ 3.00
DVD/CD Players S 3.00
VCR $ 3.00
Satellite recievers S 3.00
Shredders $ 3.00
Fax machiene S 3.00
Scanners $ 3.00
Video cameras S 3.00
Boom box $ 3.00
Electric typewriters $ 3.00
Label Maker $ 3.00



Computer power supplies $ 3.00

Office/Wall phones S 3.00
Answering machiene S 3.00
Televisions
Flat screen under 39" S 15.00
Flat screen 40" and over S 20.00
TV tube 21" and under S 15.00
TV tube 22-27" $ 20.00
TV tube 28-32" $ 30.00
TV tube 33-36" $ 35.00
Projection/Console S 40.00
Furniture
Kitchen chairs S 5.00
Office/Desk chairs S 5.00
Small wooden table/dressers/nightstand S 5.00
Large wooden table/ dresser/nightstand $ 10.00
Upholstered/Reclining chairs S 10.00
Sofa/loveseat/couch $ 20.00
Reclining Couch S 25.00
Sectional Couch $ 35.00
Hide a bed S 25.00
Piano $ 20.00
Crib mattress or box spring $ 5.00
Single/twin/futon or like size mattress or box spring $ 10.00
Full/Queen, or like size mattress or box spring S 15.00
King or like size mattress or box spring $ 20.00
Construction and Demolition $20-$40 per cubic yard, depending on weight

Heavy Material (highter rate): shingles, concrete, lumber, drywall, carpet, padding,
area rugs, bed frames, cabinets, bookshelves etc

Lighter Material (lower rate): insulation, foam, wall trim, lath,
small pieces of carpet/lumber etc
Water soaked material will be charged at a higher rate

Mixed ridged plastic and other bulky items $20 per cubic yard (est)
Plastic hose reel S 3.00
Shelving units S 3.00
Car seats S 3.00
Patio table $ 3.00
Pet kennel/igloos S 3.00
Sit in/ Sit on non-battery toys $ 3.00
Plastic lawn chairs/ lattice S 0.50
Plastic jungle gym/playground items $ 2.00



Bulbs/Lamps

Appliances

Tire

Basketball hoop

Kiddie pool

Large insulated cooler

Battery powered plastic sit in toys

Plastic irrigation or drain tile (per 10' section)
Hot Tub

Flouresent, HIM (straight, circular, U-shaped)
Ultraviolet, germicidal, insect zapper flouresent lamps
LED

Stove

Washer or Dryer

Dishwasher

Furnaces

Water heater

Water softner

Toilets (with or without tank)
Microwave

Grills (gas & pellet)

Passenger

Passenger w/ rim
SUV/Light truck
SUV/Light truck w/ rim
Large Truck

Large Truck w/ rim
Super single/ duplex
Farm Wagon
Motorcycle/ Mower
Motorcycle/ Mower w/ rim
ATV/ UTV

ATV/ UTV w/ rim
Bicycle

Inner tube- half price of tire size

No Skid Steer or Tractor Tires
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